-------------------- ---------------- ------------------ ------------------- ------------------ ------------------ --------------------

Total undiscounted financial Liabilities  ( B)  213,751,686   -   147,869,413   25,400,966   93,020,643

133,826,514   613,869,222

 -------------------- ---------------- ------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------ --------------------

Net Undiscounted financial assets/ Liabilities (197,384,851) - (36,759,631) 48,867,702 37,417,360 (8,430,925) (156,290,345)

 =========== ========= ========== ========== ========== ========= ==========

STERLING BANK PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – Continued

36 Financial risk management - continued

92

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

 Increase /Decrease in bp Net Gap Cumulative Gap Sensitivity on Profit Annualized Period

 On Demand +200bp  (197,384,851) (197,384,851)   (335,284) One Month

Less than 3 months +200bp   (36,759,356)   (234,144,482)   ( 181,280) Three month

3-12 Months +200bp   48,867,702   (185,276,780)   977,354 One Year

1-5 Yrs +200bp 37,417,360   (147,859,420)

748,347

Over 5 Yrs +200bp   (8,430,925)   (156,290,345) (168,619)

STERLING BANK PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - Continued

36 Financial risk management - continued

93

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2012 On demand

Trading

derivatives Less than 3 months 3-12 months 1-5 years Over 5 years Total

  N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000

 Financial assets

 Due from other banks  - - 9,198,646 - - - 9,198,646

 Financial assets held for trading  - - 1,998,860 - - - 1,998,860

 Loans and advances   14,140,874 - 46,599,000 35,701,000 116,748,000 16,232,000 229,420,874

 Investment securities available for sale  - - - 5,531,561 9,325,000 2,001,000 16,857,561

 Investment securities held to maturity.  - - 26,985,621 20,807,729 71,434,765 36,707,859 155,935,974

 ------------------ ---------------- ------------------ ------------------ -------------------- ------------------ --------------------

Total undiscounted financial assets ( A) 14,140,874 - 84,782,127 62,040,290 197,507,765 54,940,859 413,411,915

 ------------------ ---------------- ------------------ ----------------- ------------------- ----------------- --------------------

 Financial Liabilities

 Due to banks - - 3,118,775 - - - 3,118,775

 Due to customers   284,191,421 - 92,779,127 86,755,777 - - 463,726,325

 Debt securities issued and other Borrowed funds  - - 1,569,771 1,387,811 18,741,437 13,220,632 34,919,651

 -------------------- ---------------- ------------------ ------------------- ------------------ ------------------ --------------------

 Total undiscounted financial Liabilities  ( B)  284,191,421 - 97,467,673 88,143,588 18,741,437 13,220,632 501,764,751

 -------------------- ---------------- ------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------ --------------------

 Net Undiscounted financial assets/

Liabilities (270,050,547) - (12,685,546) (26,103,298) 178,766,328 41,720,227 (88,352,836)

 =========== ========= ========== ========== ========== ========= ==========

STERLING BANK PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - Continued

36 Financial risk management - continued

   INTEREST RATE

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

 Increase /Decrease in bp Net Gap Cumulative Gap Sensitivity on Profit Annualized Period

 On Demand +200bp (270,050,547) (270,050,547) (458,716.00) One Month

Less than 3 months +200bp (12,685,546) (282,736,093) (62,558.86) Three month

94

3-12 Months +200bp (26,103,298) (308,839,391) (522,065.96) One Year